
POSTED UNBUNDLED RATES SCHEDULE
For the month of MARCH 2026

Higher 
Voltage

Residential Industrial
Ind'l

GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION CHARGE
Generation Energy Charge Php/Kwh 2.8320 2.8320 2.8320
Transmission Demand Charge Php/Kw 311.5000
Transmission Energy Charge Php/Kwh 1.6864 1.6864
System Loss Charge Php/Kwh 0.4134 0.4134 0.4134
Renewable Energy Certificate (REC) Php/Kwh 0.0030 0.0030 0.0030
Sub-Total Php/Kwh 4.9348 3.24844.9348

DISTRIBUTION REVENUES

Distribution Demand Charge Php/Kw 219.6800
Distribution Energy Charge Php/Kwh 0.5782 0.7595
Supply Retail Customer Charge Php/Cust/Mo. 42.9200 42.9200
Supply Energy Charge Php/Kwh 0.6001
Metering Retail Customer Charge 35.9400Php/Meter/Mo 5.0000 35.9400
Metering Energy Charge Php/Kwh 0.4326
RFCS/Member's Consumer for CAPEX Php/Kwh 0.2904 0.2904 0.2904

Sub-Total 1.0499 0.2904Php/Kwh 1.9013

OTHERS
Lifeline Subsidy Charge Php/Kw 0.0100 0.0100 0.0100
Senior Citizen Subsidy Charge Php/Kwh

Sub-Total Php/Kwh 0.0100 0.01000.0100

GOVERNMENT REVENUES

Taxes is dependent and varies on 
the municipality, cities imposed tax

to NEECO II-Area 1

Franchise Tax Php/Kwh
Real Property Tax Php/Kwh
Business Tax Php/Kwh

VALUE ADDED TAX

Generation Php/Kwh 0.2022 0.2022 0.2022
Transmission/Franchise Php/Kwh 0.1711 0.1711 0.1711
System Loss Php/Kwh 0.0436 0.0436 0.0436
Distribution Php/Kwh 0.2282 0.1260 0.0348
Others Php/Kwh 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012
VAT of Fix Charges Php/Cust/Mo. 0.6000 9.4632 9.4632

UNIVERSAL CHARGES

NPC Stranded Debts Php/Kwh 0.0428 0.0428 0.0428
Missionary Electrification Php/Kwh 0.2763 0.2763 0.2763
ME-True-Up Php/Kwh

Php/KwhEnvironmental 0.0025 0.0025 0.0025
Feed-In Tarrif Allo. (FIT-ALL) Php/Kwh 0.2011 0.2011 0.2011
Green Energy Auction Allow. (GEA-ALL) 0.0371 0.0371 0.0371Php/Kwh

Sub-Total Php/Kwh 0.5598 0.5598 0.5598

TOTAL (VAT excluded) Php/Kwh 7.4059 6.5545 4.1086

TOTAL (VAT included) Php/Kwh 8.0522 7.0986 4.5615


